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May 3, 2021 
 

Pfizer Hospital Product Launch:  
Magnesium Sulfate Injection, USP 50% 10 g/20 mL (0.5 g/mL) per Single-Use Fliptop Vial 

 
Pfizer Hospital is pleased to introduce the following product to our portfolio effective immediately. 
 

    Wholesaler Numbers 

Unit of 
Sale 
NDC 

Unit of 
Use   
NDC 

Description 

Unit 
of 

Sale 
Size 

ABC Cardinal McKesson 
Morris & 
Dickson 

00409-
2168-

77 

00409-
2168-

17 

Magnesium Sulfate 
Injection, USP 50% 
10 g/20 mL  
(0.5 g/mL) per 
Single-Use Fliptop 
Vial 

25 10255457 5709894 2306389 49726 

 

BARCODE  
 

Magnesium Sulfate Injection, USP 50% 
10 g/20 mL (0.5 g/mL) per Single-Use Fliptop 

Vial Unit of Sale 
  

 

Magnesium Sulfate Injection, USP 50% 
10 g/20 mL (0.5 g/mL) per Single-Use Fliptop 

Vial Unit of Use 
 

 
 

Please check for product availability via your wholesaler by the end of the week of May 3, 2021 
(locational inventory may vary). To place a direct order, you can contact Customer Service at 1-
844-646-4398 or order via Pfizer Prime (as a reminder, when using Pfizer Prime, the “EA” is the 
Unit of Sale (UoS) size). 
 
Please contact your Pfizer Hospital sales representative or account executive with any questions. 
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